



No. 15/2010 3 August 2010

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe:

New corporate structure implemented

- Vienna Insurance Group incorporates control of the Group in Austria and Central and Eastern Europe into its holding function
- As the largest single company, Wiener Städtische Versicherung is responsible for the operational core business in Austria

With effect from 3 August 2010 and following approval from the Austrian Financial Market Authority (FMA), the company's operational insurance business in Austria was legally segregated from the holding functions of the Group. **WIENER STÄDTISCHE Versicherung AG Vienna Insurance Group**, as the largest single company, will therefore continue to handle the property/casualty, life and health insurance business in Austria. **Robert Lasshofer** takes over responsibility as General Manager of Wiener Städtische Versicherung.

As a listed Group holding company, the **VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe** focuses on transnational control tasks. **Günter Geyer** continues to head up the Group as the CEO.

The **Vienna Insurance Group** is the leading insurance group in Central and Eastern Europe and has approximately 24,000 employees in 23 countries across this region. In 2009, the Group generated a premium volume of more than EUR 8 billion.

"With this modern and forward-looking management structure, the Vienna Insurance Group can control its activities in Central and Eastern Europe even more efficiently. A seamless transition is ensured, as the relevant structures have already been put in place. This allows us to bring to bear the full force of our group and exploit all synergies and opportunities for growth," explains Vienna Insurance Group CEO Günter Geyer.

The Managing Board of **VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP AG Wiener Versicherung Gruppe** is comprised as follows:

General Manager Günter Geyer (Chairman of the Managing Board)

Deputy General Manager Peter Hagen

Member of the Managing Board Martin Simhandl (CFO)

Member of the Managing Board Martin Diviš

Member of the Managing Board Franz Fuchs

Member of the Managing Board Peter Höfinger

Wiener Städtische (AT) • Donau (AT) • s Versicherung Group (AT, CZ, HR, HU, SK) • Sigma (AL) • Bulstrad (BG) • Bulstrad Life (BG) • Bulgarski Imoti (BG) • Kupala (BY) Victoria (BY) • Kooperativa (CZ) • CPP (CZ) • VIG RE (CZ) • InterRisk (DE) • Compensa Life (EE, LT, LV) • GPIH (GE) • IRAO (GE) • Kvarner (HR) • Helios (HR) • Union Biztosito (HU) Vienna-Life (LI) • Winner (MK) • Compensa (PL) • InterRisk (PL) • Benefia (PL) • PZM (PL) • Omniasig (RO) • Asirom (RO) • BCR Asigurari (RO) • BCR Asigurari de Viata (RO) Wiener Städtische Beograd (RS) • MSK-Life (RU) • Kooperativa (SK) • Komunálna poisťovňa (SK) • Ray (TR) • Kniazha (UA) • Globus (UA) • Jupiter (UA) • USG (UA) Branches: Wiener Städtische (IT), Wiener Städtische (SI)

Deputy Members of the Managing Board

Franz Kosyna

Roland Gröll

With a market share of approximately 14 percent, the **WIENER STÄDTISCHE Versicherung AG Vienna Insurance Group** is Austria's leading insurance company. The company has approximately 4,000 employees overall and generated a total premium volume of EUR 2.3 billion in 2009.

"With this new structure, Wiener Städtische Versicherung will be able to concentrate fully on the operational insurance business. Our innovative product portfolio combined with the highest level of advisory skills and strong distribution partnerships has made us the leading partner in Austria in both the private customer and the large corporate customer segments. We will continue to pursue this strategy in the future and we will use the opportunities brought about by the restructuring to further strengthen our position in the Austrian market," explains Wiener Städtische General Manager, Robert Lasshofer.

The Managing Board of **WIENER STÄDTISCHE Versicherung AG Vienna Insurance Group** is comprised as follows:

General Manager Robert Lasshofer (Chairman of the Managing Board)

Member of the Managing Board Christine Dornaus

Member of the Managing Board Judit Havasi

Member of the Managing Board Erich Leiß

Member of the Managing Board Peter Höfinger

The listed Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) is one of the leading insurance groups in CEE headquartered in Vienna. Outside of its home base in Austria, Vienna Insurance Group is also active, through subsidiaries and insurance holdings, in Albania, Bulgaria, Germany, Estonia, Georgia, Croatia, Latvia, Liechtenstein, Lithuania, Macedonia, Poland, Romania, Russia, Serbia, Slovakia, the Czech Republic, Turkey, Hungary, Ukraine and Belarus. It also has branches in Italy and Slovenia.

On the Austrian market, the Vienna Insurance Group (VIG) positions itself with Wiener Städtische Versicherung, Donau Versicherung and Sparkassen Versicherung.

Contact:

VIENNA INSURANCE GROUP (V.I.G.) Alexander Jedlicka Head of Public Relations Schottenring 30, 1010 Vienna Tel.: +43 (0)50 350-21029

Fax: +43 (0)50 350 99-21029 E-Mail: alexander.jedlicka@vig.com

You will also find this press release on http://www.vig.com